

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF BOARD MEMBER

CITLALY RAMIREZ

WHEREAS, **CITLALY RAMIREZ** of SeaTac, Washington has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ has the distinction of being the twenty-first student appointed by the Governor to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ brought to her appointment as a trustee dedication to her community though participation with organizations such as Ready to Rise, and the Newman Center; and as an ambassador for the Washington State Opportunity Scholarship; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ has contributed her time, commitment and valuable insight to the governance of University at considerable personal sacrifice, while pursuing a degree in Management Information Systems with minors in Marketing and Theater; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through her engagement in numerous policy discussions and decisions affecting the University; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ has served with intelligence, wisdom, compassion and concern for the best interests of the entire Western community, and has been an articulate and thoughtful advocate for shared governance and communication between the Board of Trustees and the student body; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **CITLALY RAMIREZ** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 14, 2019.

ATTEST:

Earl W. Overstreet II. Chair

Earl W. Outstuf I

John M. Meyer, Secretary